TOWN OF EDGEWOOD Resolution No. 2005-30

A RESOLUTION

ADOPTING A SCHEDULE OF FEES AND OTHER ASSIGNABLE COSTS RELATED TO THE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE WITHIN THE TOWN OF EDGEWOOD, SANTA FE COUNTY.

WHEREAS, the Town of Edgewood has duly passed and adopted the Administrative Fees for the Town of Edgewood; and

WHEREAS, the governing Body of the Town of Edgewood deems it necessary and proper to establish a schedule of Fees in order to help achieve the requirements and purposes of said Ordinance;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN OF EDGEWOOD THAT

The Town of Edgewood hereby establishes a Schedule of Fees and other Assignable Costs related to the Subdivision Ordinance within the municipal boundary of the Town of Edgewood, a Schedule of which is attached hereto as:

"Exhibit A"

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Town Council, the governing body of Edgewood, at its regular meeting of December 7, 2005.

Robert M. Stearley-Mayor

ATTEST:

Karen Alarid-Clerk/Treasurer



EXHIBIT "A" SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE FEE SCHEDULE

A. Administrative Fees. Administrative fees will be charged as follows:

1.	Preliminary subdivision,	\$ 50.00 per resulting lot
2.	Variance	50.00
3.	Appeal	100.00
4.	Lot line adjustment	50.00
5.	Right-of-way vacation	100.00